Version: 24 August 2024

Consent for Disclosure of Information

I hereby agree, consent to and authorize the Bank to disclose any information relating to me, my affairs and/or any accounts, products and/or services provided by the Bank to me to:

- any of its agents, service providers, auditors, legal counsel and/or professional advisors, in or outside Malaysia;
- the entities within the corporate group of CIMB Group Holdings Berhad, the Bank's ultimate holding company ("Group Companies") whether such Group Companies are residing, situated, carrying on business, incorporated or constituted within or outside Malaysia;

for facilitating the business, operations, provision of the credit card, financial product/facilities and performance of the contract, services of or granted or provided by the Bank and/or the Group Companies to their customers, as well as to:

- any tribunal, courts, governmental agencies or bodies or other relevant authorities to whom the Bank is required to make disclosures or have jurisdiction over the Bank whether in or outside Malaysia in order to comply with any order, demand, request or reporting requirement or for the purposes of litigation or potential litigation involving the Bank as and when required or requested to do so from time to time and at any time;
- any company and/or organisation that assist or facilitate the processing and/or fulfillment of transactions or instructions that I
 have requested and/or given to the Bank;
- any potential transferee or assignee with whom the Bank is negotiating the transfer, assignment and novation of the rights or obligations under or by reference to the credit card account; and
- such third parties as specifically identified and for the purpose(s) as stated in the respective terms and conditions governing
 each account, product and/or service, which provides for the disclosure of information as well as such third parties and for the
 purpose(s) as identified in the CIMB Group Privacy Notice under the heading of 'Disclosure of Your Personal Information' and
 'How We Use Your Personal Information' respectively.

I understand and agree that the consent given above cannot be withdrawn where such disclosure of my information is necessary for the provision of the credit card, product and/or service or the performance of the contract with me to comply with contractual requirements or to comply with any legal requirements.

Disclosure by the Bank to Group Companies (within Malaysia) may also be for cross-selling purposes of the Bank and/or the Group Companies provided always that <u>disclosure for cross-selling purposes shall not be effected if such disclosure is objected by</u> <u>me</u>.

I understand and agree that the Bank may also disclose my information such as name and contact details (excluding my affairs or account) to third party business partners and strategic alliance partners for cross selling, marketing and promotional purposes if my consent has been obtained.

I acknowledge and understand that the disclosure of my information above by the Bank to Group Companies (within Malaysia) and to third party business partners and/or strategic alliance partners for cross selling, marketing and promotional purposes may be revoked or withdrawn by me at any time by contacting the Bank at the following telephone number or address (which may be changed by the Bank from time to time by notice to me): Customer Resolution Unit (CRU) P. O. Box 10338, GPO Kuala Lumpur, 50710 Wilayah Persekutuan. Tel: +603 6204 7788 / email: <u>contactus@cimb.com</u>